HOW TO ORDER CHAINWHEELS
All Renthal rear chainwheels are Ultralight™ design and come packaged on skin card. Popular mx and offroad applications are available with mud grooves and in colours (red, blue and black). Our popular road race chainwheels
Renthal front sprockets are available with mud grooves and Ultralight™ for popular applications
chainwheels
FRONT REAR
 MAKE and MODEL Part Chain Std Alt Ultra Part Chain Std Alt
No. Size Teeth Teeth Light No. Size Teeth Teeth
HONDA
CR 80 RG,RH,RJ, RK,RL,RM,RN,RP,RR,RS 1986-1995 259 420 15 13-15 N 189U 420 49 46-58
CR 80 RT,RV,RW,RX,RY,R1,R2 1996-2002 259 420 15 13-15 N 189U 420 49 46-58
CR 80 R2T,R2V,R2W,R2X,R2Y,R21,R22 (Big Wheels) 1996-2002 259 420 15 13-15 N 189U 420 55 46-58
CR 80 (428 Chain conversion) 1986-2007 259A 428  14-15 N 189U 428  49-56
CR 85 RB3- RB5 (Big Wheel) 2003-2007 259 420 15 13-15 N 189U 420 56 46-58
CR 85 R3, R4,R5 2003-2007 259 420 15 13-15 N 189U 420 50 46-58
CRF150R (Expert) 2007 461 420 15 13-15 N 189U 420 56 45-58
CRF150R 2007 461 420 15 13-15 N 189U 420 50 45-58
CR 125 RH,RJ,RK, RL 1987-1996 256 520 13 12-14. Y 154U 520 51 38-55
CR 125 RV 1997 256 520 12 13-14 Y 154U 520 49 38-55
CR 125 RW,RX 1998-1999 256 520 13 12-14. Y 154U 520 51 38-53
CR 125 RY,R1 2000-2001 256 520 13 12-14. Y 154U 520 52 38-55
CR 125 R2 2002 256 520 13 12-14. Y 154U 520 51 38-55
CR 125 R3 2003 256 520 13 12-14. Y 154U 520 52 38-55
CR 125 R4 2004 439 520 13 12-14. Y 154U 520 53 36-56
CR 125 R5 2005-2007 439 520 13 12-14. Y 154U 520 52 38-55
CR 250 RE,RF,1984-1985 - - - - N 154U 520 51 38-55
CR 250 RG 1986 262 520 14 15 N 154U 520 51 38-55
CR 250 RH 1987 262 520 14 15 N 154U 520 53 38-55
CR 250 RJ,RK 1988-1989 253 520 14 12-15. Y 154U 520 51 38-55
CR 250 RL,RM 1990-1991 253 520 14 12-15. Y 154U 520 53 38-55
CR 250 RN,RP,RR,RS 1992-1995 253 520 13 12-15. Y 154U 520 49 38-55
CR 250 RT,RV,RW,RX,RY,R-1 1996-2001 253 520 13 12-15. Y 154U 520 50 38-55
CR 250 R2, R3 2002-2003 253 520 13 12-15. Y 154U 520 48 38-55
CR 250 R4 2004 (EU) 253 520 13 12-15. Y 154U 520 50 38-58
CR 250 R4, R5 (USA) 2004-2007 253 520 13 12-15. Y 154U 520 48 38-55
CR250R (EU) 2006-2007 253 520 13 12-15. Y 154U 520 49 38-55
CRF 250 R4, R5 2004-2007 439 520 13 12-14. Y 154U 520 51 38-55
CRF 250X R4,R5 2004-2007 439 520 14 12-14. Y 154U 520 53 38-55
CRF 450 R2, R3 2002-2003 253 520 13 12-16. Y 154U 520 50 38-55
CRF 450 R4,R5 2004-2007 253 520 13 12-15. Y 154U 520 48 38-55
CRF 450X 2005-2007 253 520 13 12-15. Y 154U 520 51 38-55
CR 500 RG,RH 1986-1987 262 520 14 15 N 154U 520 51 38-55
CR 500 RJ,RK,RL,RM 1988-1991 253 520 14 12-15. Y 154U 520 51 38-55
CR 500 RN,RP,RR, RS,RT,RV,RW,RX,RY,R1 1992-2001 253 520 14 12-15. Y 154U 520 49 38-55
CRM 250 RK,RL 1989-1990 - - - - N 154A 520 40 41-52
CRM 250 RM,RN,RP,RR,RS 1991-1995 279 520 14 13-16 Y 154A 520 42 40-52
XR 50/CRF 50 2004-2007 259 420 14 13-15 N 168U 420 37 33-39
XR 70 / CRF 70 2004-2007 259 420 15 13-15 N
CRF 150F 2005-2007 442 520 13 - N 154U 520 48 38-55
CRF 150F (428 Conversion) 442 428 16 N 154U 428 59 61